
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
June 12, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-06-02586 06/11/23, 10:59 pm Old Greensboro Rd Patio Window $200.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-06-02567 06/11/23, 9:34 pm 37th Place E 10k Gold Cross 
12g Mossberg pistol 

grip Shotgun 
Cologne (Crown Sport, 

Invictus and Coach New 
York Blue) 

Gold Bulova Watch 
Micheal Kors Watch 
Silver Bulova Watch 

$800.00 
$750.00 

 
$475.00 

 
 

$700.00 
$250.00 
$350.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-06-02525 06/11/23, 4:55 pm Old Jug Factory Rd Rear Exterior Door 
Glass 

Shop Door 

$200.00 
 

$100.00 

TOP 2nd 2023-06-02469 06/11/23, 1:12 pm Old Birmingham Rd 22” Chevy AT4 Wheel 
w/6 bolt lug pattern 

$980.00 

TOP 1st 2023-06-02106 06/09/23, 3:49 pm Little Sandy Rd 2018 Dodge Charger $40,000.00 

UB/E 2023-06-02044 06/09/23, 10:50 am Clements Rd Apple 11 cell phone 
Apple 12 cell phone 

Cheetah pattern small 
pouch containing 3 cell 
phones and chargers 
Milwaukee cordless 

angle grinder 

$900.00 
$900.00 
$25.00 

 
 

$125.00 
 



 
PNC visa debit Card 

Pre-paid visa debit card 
$0.00 
$0.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


