

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Monday

June 12, 2023

	· — —		,		
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-06-02586	06/11/23, 10:59 pm	Old Greensboro Rd	Patio Window	\$200.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-06-02567	06/11/23, 9:34 pm	37 th Place E	10k Gold Cross	\$800.00
				12g Mossberg pistol	\$750.00
				grip Shotgun	
				Cologne (Crown Sport,	\$475.00
				Invictus and Coach New	
				York Blue)	
				Gold Bulova Watch	\$700.00
				Micheal Kors Watch	\$250.00
				Silver Bulova Watch	\$350.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-06-02525	06/11/23, 4:55 pm	Old Jug Factory Rd	Rear Exterior Door	\$200.00
				Glass	
				Shop Door	\$100.00
TOP 2 nd	2023-06-02469	06/11/23, 1:12 pm	Old Birmingham Rd	22" Chevy AT4 Wheel	\$980.00
				w/6 bolt lug pattern	
TOP 1 st	2023-06-02106	06/09/23, 3:49 pm	Little Sandy Rd	2018 Dodge Charger	\$40,000.00
UB/E	2023-06-02044	06/09/23, 10:50 am	Clements Rd	Apple 11 cell phone	\$900.00
				Apple 12 cell phone	\$900.00
				Cheetah pattern small	\$25.00
				pouch containing 3 cell	
				phones and chargers	
				Milwaukee cordless	\$125.00
				angle grinder	
		1	N. C.		



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

		PNC visa debit Card	\$0.00
		Pre-paid visa debit card	\$0.00